September 10, 2018 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approval of three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with 
Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($11,000.00); Seagofest ($11,000.00); and 4th of 
July Celebration ($4,500.00) totaling Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred ($26,500.00) Dollars for 
the fiscal year October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Seagoville Chamber of Commerce requested three (3) grants during the August 20th public hearing.   The 
City Council directed staff at the August 20th meeting to prepare the three (3) grant agreements for a

[...]

Meeting Date: September 10, 2018 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas awarding bids for the U.S. 
Highway 175 Wastewater Main Crossing Replacement Project to Willco Underground in an 
amount not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars 
and No Cents ($424,399.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Due to the existing 10-inch wastewater main line leaking and deteriorating, Staff feels it in the 
best interest of the City to replace the wastewater main crossing under Highway 175.

[...]

Willco Underground Bid 
Standard Form of Agreement 

RESOLUTION NO. 41-R-18 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AWARDING 
BIDS FOR THE STATE HIGHWAY 175 WASTEWATER MAIN 
CROSSING REPLACEMENT PROJECT TO WILLCO UNDERGROUND 
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($424,399.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with State law, the City of Seagoville ("City") sought 
competitive sealed bids for the State Highway 175 Main Cross project; and